## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yin-Chun Huang	07/04/2002
Chien-Liang Yeh	07/04/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Umax Data Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, R&D Rd. 2	
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682129

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(503)439-6558 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500 jflynn@bltg-ip.com Email:

Berkeley Law & Technology Group LLP Correspondent Name: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Julianne Flynn

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112.P14234C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Flynn

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JJF\_112P14234C#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0037** 

500252733

Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the premises and other goo	nd and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
herel	by acknowledged, the undersigned,	
(1)	Yin-Chun HUANG	(4)
(2)	Chien-Liang YEH	. (5)
(3)		(6)
who	has made a certain new and useful invention, her	reby sells, assigns and transfers unto
	Umax Data Systems Inc.	
its su	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "AS	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
	ed in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	
·	LAYOUT OF THE OPTICAL PATH IN THE IMA	AGE-CAPTURING SYSTEM AND THE METHOD FOR FORMING THE SAME
[a]	for which an application for United States Le	etters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No.; or
[b]	for which an application for United States Le	etters Patent was executed on,
		ne United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all
Unite	d States Letters Patent which may be granted the	erefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or
conti	nuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benef	fits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to
the sa	id ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its	s successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the
	eys of record in said application shall hereafter a	
	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and
obtair	ning original, divisional, reissued or extended Le	tters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its
succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives, and with	out further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent
		vention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
		JEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside our signatures:	
	INVENTORS 7	DATE SIGNED
(1) 🚣	Yin-Chun Isnang	July 4th, 2007
Nε	ıme: Yin-Chun HUANG	
(2) <u>-{</u>	Chich-tiam Yolf	· Tuly vethe Dood
Na	me: Chien-Liang YEH	
(3)		
	ime:	
(4)		
-		

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

Name: